## Notice of Exemption

To: County Clerk County of El Dorado 360 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667 From: County of El Dorado Community Development Services, Planning and Building Department 2850 Fairlane Court Placerville, CA 95667

Commercial Cannabis Ballot Measure 3 (Resolution 142-2018)			El Dorado County		
Project Title			Projec	t Applicant	
County-wide					
			(El Dorado Co	I Dorado County)	
location of cultivation, amour environment.		enhouse) cultivation of recreat nd size of operations with rule			
Project Description					
County of El Dorado Board o Name of Public Agency Ap					
Name of Public Agency Ap	proving Froject				
2850 Fairlane Ct, Placerville,	CA 95667	Services, Planning and Build	ing Department	(530) 621-5355	
Name of Person or Agency Carrying out Project				Telephone Number	
Exempt Status: CEQA Statute Section Categorical Exemption Statutory Exemption.	. State type and sec	ction number: 26055			
	e the ballot measu	Business and Professions Cod re proposes an ordinance that r ctivity.			
Lead Agency		Area Code/			
Contact Person:	Roger Trout	Telephone/Extension:	(530)	621-5355	
If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified dou 2. Has a Notice of Ex <i>Augustation Signatured</i> (Public Agency)	cument of exemptio emption been filed	In finding. by the public agency approving the public agency $\frac{7-17-18}{Date}$	-	i Do rector Title	
Signed by Lead Ag				LED 18 2018 HULTZ, Recorder Elerk Mile Frynet	

EL DORADO CO. RECORDERICLERK 19 18 DATE POSTED: 8/20/18 DATE REMOVED: 9 18 DATE RETURNED: 11